## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F CANYON LAKE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION - ST03-817 NOVEMBER 2, 2004

## ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$2,439,019.04

CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

	CONTRACTOR	OTAIL	CURRENT	IT CONONET	2 GOIVINAGIOI	λ, πτο.		
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
	SCHEDULE NO. 1	G. III.			11112			
SC1-1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SM	26.60	\$5.00	\$133.00	26.60	\$133.00	\$0.00
SC1-2	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SM	270.00	\$4.75	\$1,282.50	3.00	\$14.25	(\$1,268.25)
SC1-3	EXTRUDED INSULATION BOARD	SM	14.00	\$39.00	\$546.00	14.00	\$546.00	\$0.00
SC1-4	MUCK EXCAVATION	СМ	0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SC1-5	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00
SC1-6	GRAVEL SURFACING	MTON	37.31	\$12.75	\$475.70	37.31	\$475.70	\$0.00
SC1-7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 100mm	SM	26.60	\$28.70	\$763.42	26.60	\$763.42	\$0.00
SC1-8	SODDING	SM	1425.00	\$4.90	\$6,982.50	0.00	\$0.00	(\$6,982.50)
SC1-9	200 WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
SC1-10	ABANDON MANHOLES	EA	8.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	8.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00
SC1-11	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	2.00	\$290.00	\$0.00
SC1-12	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)
SC1-13	25 COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	М	108.20	\$48.00	\$5,193.60	108.20	\$5,193.60	\$0.00
SC1-14	25 CORP STOP/SERV SADDLE	EA	6.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	6.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00
SC1-15	25 CURB STOP W/BOX	EA	6.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00	6.00	\$1,470.00	\$0.00
SC1-16	ADJUST CURB STOP	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
SC1-17	300 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	1.00	\$410.00	\$0.00
SC1-18	300 PVC WATER MAIIN	М	21.00	\$23.00	\$483.00	21.00	\$483.00	\$0.00
SC1-19	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	EA	17.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	17.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00

LINE			CURRENT	LINUT	EVTENDED	AD ILICTED		PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC1-20	200 PVC SEWER MAIN (2.44m to 3.04m)	М	28.80	\$16.50	\$475.20	28.80	\$475.20	\$0.00
SC1-21	200 PVC SEWER MAIN (3.04m to 3.66m)	М	23.30	\$20.00	\$466.00	23.30	\$466.00	\$0.00
SC1-22	200 PVC WATER MAIN	М	354.76	\$16.50	\$5,853.54	354.76	\$5,853.54	\$0.00
SC1-23	200 GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	5.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	5.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.00
SC1-24	250 GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	3.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	3.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00
SC1-25	300 BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	4.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	4.00	\$7,400.00	\$0.00
SC1-26	200 X 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	1.00	\$235.00	\$0.00
SC1-27	38 COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	М	53.34	\$55.00	\$2,933.70	53.34	\$2,933.70	\$0.00
SC1-28	100 PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE	М	93.64	\$46.00	\$4,307.44	93.64	\$4,307.44	\$0.00
SC1-29	200 X 200 X 150 TEE	EA	2.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	2.00	\$560.00	\$0.00
SC1-30	200 X 200 X 200 TEE	EA	1.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	1.00	\$280.00	\$0.00
SC1-31	TYPE I GRANULAR BACKFILL MATERIAL	MTON	816.70	\$12.40	\$10,127.08	952.64	\$11,812.74	\$1,685.66
SC1-32	TYPE II GRANULAR BACKFILL MATERIAL	MTON	30.67	\$14.00	\$429.38	30.67	\$429.38	\$0.00
SC1-33	200 X 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	1.00	\$220.00	\$0.00
SC1-34	1220 EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH	М	5.55	\$650.00	\$3,607.50	5.55	\$3,607.50	\$0.00
SC1-35	300 x 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	0.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SC1-36	350 X 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	10.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	10.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.00
SC1-37	250 PVC WATER MAIN	М	94.00	\$68.00	\$6,392.00	94.00	\$6,392.00	\$0.00
SC1-38	1220 STANDARD MAHHOLE	EA	8.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	8.00	\$13,600.00	\$0.00
SC1-39	250 X 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	1.00	\$280.00	\$0.00
SC1-40	250 X 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	3.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	3.00	\$690.00	\$0.00
SC1-41	250 X 250 X 250 TEE	EA	1.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	1.00	\$430.00	\$0.00
SC1-42	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	2.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.00

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC1-43	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MH	EA	2.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	2.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.00
SC1-44	200 x 200 x 200 x 200 CROSS	EA	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	1.00	\$730.00	\$0.00
SC1-45	31 COPPER WATER SERICE LINE	М	0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SC1-46	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	7.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	7.00	\$1,960.00	\$0.00
SC1-47	ABANDON EXISTING WATER VALVE	EA	16.00	\$255.00	\$4,080.00	16.00	\$4,080.00	\$0.00
SC1-48	350 X 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	0.00	\$680.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SC1-49	300 WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	1.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.00
SC1-50	FH, AUX VALVE & FH LEAD	EA	2.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	2.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.00
SC1-51	PLUG/ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	0.00	\$510.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SC1-52	100 WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.00
SC1-53	350 BUTTERFLY VALVE W/BOX	EA	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.00
SC1-54	300 X 300 X 200 TEE	EA	2.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	2.00	\$1,180.00	\$0.00
SC1-55	250 X 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	3.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	3.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.00
SC1-56	WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT	М	40.00	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	40.00	\$2,840.00	\$0.00
SC1-57	250 PVC SEWER MAIN (1.83m to 2.44m)	М	140.80	\$55.00	\$7,744.00	140.80	\$7,744.00	\$0.00
SC1-58	250 PVC SEWER MAIN (2.44m to 3.04m)	М	269.40	\$60.00	\$16,164.00	269.40	\$16,164.00	\$0.00
SC1-59	250 PVC SEWER MAIN (3.04m to 3.66m)	М	107.00	\$60.00	\$6,420.00	107.00	\$6,420.00	\$0.00
SC1-60	250 PVC SEWER MAIN (3.66m to 4.27m)	М	0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SC1-61	350 PVC WATER MAIN	М	46.66	\$85.00	\$3,966.10	46.66	\$3,966.10	\$0.00
SC1-62	1520 STANDARD MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
SC1-63	1520 EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH	М	1.30	\$260.00	\$338.00	1.30	\$338.00	\$0.00
SC1-64	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE DROP	EA	2.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	2.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00
SC1-65	SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	10.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00	10.00	\$5,900.00	\$0.00

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC1-66	350 X 250 REDUCER	EA	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	1.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
SC1-67	350 X 350 X 300 X 300 CROSS	EA	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00
SC1-68	600 x 200 TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	1.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00
SC1-69	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH	SM	270.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	3.00	\$60.00	(\$5,340.00)
	SCHEDULE 1 - CHANGE ORDER #1							
SC1-70	EXTRA WORK - 12" WATERMAIN THRUSTBLOCK	LS	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00
	SCHEDULE 1 - CHANGE ORDER #2							
SC1-71	EXTRA WORK - MANHOLE COMPUTATIONS & SURVEY	LS	0.00	\$382.63	\$0.00	1.00	\$382.63	\$382.63
SC1-72	EXTRA WORK - EXPLORATORY SEARCH for service line at 1+240+/-L (item #6)	LS	0.00	\$1,760.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00
SC1-73	EXTRA WORK - MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION instead of Adjust MH at 1+356+/-L (item #8)	LS	0.00	\$678.63	\$0.00	1.00	\$678.63	\$678.63
SC1-74	EXTRA WORK - TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION at box culvert	LS	0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SC1-75	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	EA	0.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$0.00	1.00	(\$1,300.00)	(\$1,300.00)
	-	TOTAL S	CHEDULE NO. 1		\$217,108.66		\$209,174.83	(\$7,933.83)
	SCHEDULE NO. 2							
SC2-1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	1.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.00
SC2-2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$57,202.00	\$57,202.00	1.00	\$57,202.00	\$0.00
SC2-3	CLEARING	LS	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00
SC2-4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SM	360.00	\$5.80	\$2,088.00	368.90	\$2,139.62	\$51.62
SC2-5	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	М	444.00	\$9.75	\$4,329.00	444.00	\$4,329.00	\$0.00
SC2-6	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SM	366.00	\$8.40	\$3,074.40	366.00	\$3,074.40	\$0.00
SC2-7	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	М	354.00	\$21.15	\$7,487.10	354.00	\$7,487.10	\$0.00
SC2-8	REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL	М	58.00	\$3.80	\$220.40	58.00	\$220.40	\$0.00
SC2-9	REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT/SALVAGE	LS	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EVTENDED	AD ILICTED		PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-10	REM PVMT MRKG, 100mm EQUIVALENT	М	427.00	\$2.15	\$918.05	90.00	\$193.50	(\$724.55)
SC2-11	REMOVE SILT FENCE	М	250.00	\$0.45	\$112.50	0.00	\$0.00	(\$112.50)
SC2-12	REMOVE PVMT MRKG, ARROW	EA	6.00	\$32.50	\$195.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$195.00)
SC2-13	REMOVE PVMT MRKG, MESSAGE	WORD	2.00	\$32.50	\$65.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$65.00)
SC2-14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	СМ	7675.00	\$5.30	\$40,677.50	7675.00	\$40,677.50	\$0.00
SC2-15	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, DIGOUTS	СМ	300.00	\$20.60	\$6,180.00	208.45	\$4,294.07	(\$1,885.93)
SC2-16	UNDERCUTTING	СМ	6455.00	\$5.30	\$34,211.50	1941.00	\$10,287.30	(\$23,924.20)
SC2-17	REFURBISH SINGLE MAILBOX	EA	12.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	8.00	\$1,080.00	(\$540.00)
SC2-18	REFURBISH DOUBLE MAILBOX	EA	5.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	5.00	\$825.00	\$0.00
SC2-19	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	СМ	2290.00	\$10.65	\$24,388.50	2290.00	\$24,388.50	\$0.00
SC2-20	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	СМ	918.00	\$3.80	\$3,488.40	585.00	\$2,223.00	(\$1,265.40)
SC2-21	WATER FOR SOD AND/OR PLANTS	СМ	200.00	\$15.20	\$3,040.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,040.00)
SC2-22	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	СМ	600.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	378.00	\$2,835.00	(\$1,665.00)
SC2-23	PLACING TOPSOIL	СМ	1,325.00	\$3.60	\$4,770.00	1,325.00	\$4,770.00	\$0.00
SC2-24	INCIDENTAL WORK, ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	1.00	\$1,030.00	\$0.00
SC2-25	INCIDENTAL WORK, GRADING	LS	1.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	1.00	\$15,100.00	\$0.00
SC2-26	BASE COURSE	MTON	1,744.60	\$13.00	\$22,679.80	827.10	\$10,752.30	(\$11,927.50)
SC2-27	GRAVEL CUSHION	MTON	7,968.30	\$14.00	\$111,556.20	7,968.30	\$111,556.20	\$0.00
SC2-28	COMPACTION SAMPLE	EA	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,800.00)
SC2-29	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	MTON	559.10	\$60.00	\$33,546.00	559.55	\$33,573.00	\$27.00
SC2-30	AC MIX MATERIAL,SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	MTON	5,800.00	\$6.25	\$36,250.00	5,614.20	\$35,088.75	(\$1,161.25)
SC2-31	PCCP, NONREINFORCED, 200 mm	SM	16,787.50	\$32.20	\$540,557.50	16,703.00	\$537,836.60	(\$2,720.90)
SC2-32	CONCRETE FILLET SECTION, 200mm	SM	616.70	\$62.00	\$38,235.40	606.00	\$37,572.00	(\$663.40)

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EVTENDED	AD IIICTED		PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-33	CONC. APPROACH PAVEMENT, 150mm	SM	146.30	\$62.00	\$9,070.60	157.00	\$9,734.00	\$663.40
SC2-34	INSTALL STEEL BAR IN CONC. PVMT	EA	141.00	\$13.50	\$1,903.50	141.00	\$1,903.50	\$0.00
SC2-35	DOWEL BARS	EA	10,492.00	\$4.60	\$48,263.20	10,398.00	\$47,830.80	(\$432.40)
SC2-36	UNDERCUTTING BOX CULVERT	СМ	404.00	\$21.25	\$8,585.00	404.00	\$8,585.00	\$0.00
SC2-37	450 RCP, INSTALL	М	411.00	\$42.30	\$17,385.30	404.00	\$17,089.20	(\$296.10)
SC2-38	450 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, INSTALL	М	67.00	\$42.30	\$2,834.10	59.00	\$2,495.70	(\$338.40)
SC2-39	600 RCP, INSTALL	М	215.00	\$50.65	\$10,889.75	215.00	\$10,889.75	\$0.00
SC2-40	750 RCP, INSTALL	М	278.00	\$56.25	\$15,637.50	276.00	\$15,525.00	(\$112.50)
SC2-41	900 RCP, INSTALL	М	103.00	\$56.25	\$5,793.75	101.00	\$5,681.25	(\$112.50)
SC2-42	900 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, INSTALL	М	245.00	\$56.25	\$13,781.25	252.00	\$14,175.00	\$393.75
SC2-43	1050 RCP, INSTALL	М	57.00	\$67.80	\$3,864.60	57.00	\$3,864.60	\$0.00
SC2-44	1050 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, INSTALL	М	61.00	\$67.80	\$4,135.80	59.00	\$4,000.20	(\$135.60)
SC2-45	450 RCP, FLARED ENDS, FURNISH	EA	3.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00	2.00	\$710.00	(\$355.00)
SC2-46	450 RCP, FLARED ENDS, INSTALL	EA	3.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	2.00	\$280.00	(\$140.00)
SC2-47	750 X 450 RCP TEE, INSTALL	EA	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	1.00	\$165.00	\$0.00
SC2-48	750 X 450 RCP TEE, FURNISH	EA	1.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	1.00	\$330.00	\$0.00
SC2-49	900 X 450 RCP TEE, INSTALL	EA	4.00	\$217.00	\$868.00	4.00	\$868.00	\$0.00
SC2-50	900 X 450 RCP TEE, FURNISH	EA	4.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	4.00	\$1,340.00	\$0.00
SC2-51	600 CMP, ROUND, 16G, FURNISH	М	6.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	3.00	\$120.00	(\$120.00)
SC2-52	600 CMP, ROUND, 16G, INSTALL	М	6.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	3.00	\$165.00	(\$165.00)
SC2-53	750 RCP ELBOW, FURNISH	EA	3.00	\$72.00	\$216.00	2.00	\$144.00	(\$72.00)
SC2-54	750 RCP ELBOW, INSTALL	EA	3.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	2.00	\$450.00	(\$225.00)
SC2-55	900 RCP ELBOW, FURNISH	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$100.00)

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EVTENDED	AD ILICTED		PW121404-0
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-56	900 RCP ELBOW, INSTALL	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$250.00)
SC2-57	1050 RCP ELBOW, FURNISH	EA	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	3.00	\$450.00	\$0.00
SC2-58	1050 RCP ELBOW, INSTALL	EA	3.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	3.00	\$840.00	\$0.00
SC2-59	750 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	М	278.00	\$110.00	\$30,580.00	276.00	\$30,360.00	(\$220.00)
SC2-60	900 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	М	103.00	\$150.00	\$15,450.00	101.00	\$15,150.00	(\$300.00)
SC2-61	1050 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	М	57.00	\$220.00	\$12,540.00	57.00	\$12,540.00	\$0.00
SC2-62	450 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	М	411.00	\$50.00	\$20,550.00	404.00	\$20,200.00	(\$350.00)
SC2-63	600 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	М	215.00	\$70.00	\$15,050.00	215.00	\$15,050.00	\$0.00
SC2-64	300 CPP (HD POLY), FURNISH	M	15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	15.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
SC2-65	300 CPP (HD POLY), INSTALL	М	15.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	15.00	\$825.00	\$0.00
SC2-66	600 CMP, SLOTTED 16G, FURNISH	М	24.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	24.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00
SC2-67	600 CMP, SLOTTED 16G, INSTALL	М	24.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	24.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.00
SC2-68	450 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, CL 2, FURN	М	67.00	\$85.00	\$5,695.00	59.00	\$5,015.00	(\$680.00)
SC2-69	900 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, CL 2, FURN	М	245.00	\$190.00	\$46,550.00	252.00	\$47,880.00	\$1,330.00
SC2-70	1050 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, CL 2, FURN	М	61.00	\$260.00	\$15,860.00	59.00	\$15,340.00	(\$520.00)
SC2-71	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	СМ	26.00	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	10.00	\$950.00	(\$1,520.00)
SC2-72	PRECAST DOUBLE 4270mm X 1830mm BOX CULVERT SECTION, FURNISH	М	26.00	\$3,400.00	\$88,400.00	26.00	\$88,400.00	\$0.00
SC2-73	PRECAST DOUBLE 4270mm X 1830mm BOX CULVERT SECTION, INSTALL	М	26.00	\$310.00	\$8,060.00	26.00	\$8,060.00	\$0.00
SC2-74	PRECAST DOUBLE 4270mm X 1830mm BOX CULVERT END SECTION, FURNISH	EA	2.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	2.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00
	PRECAST DOUBLE 4270mm X 1830mm BOX CULVERT END SECTION, INSTALL	EA	2.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	2.00	\$1,420.00	\$0.00
SC2-76	3 CABLE GUARDRAIL	М	148.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	148.00	\$4,440.00	\$0.00
SC2-77	3 CABLE GUARDRAIL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	4.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
SC2-78	PERF. TUBE POST 55mm X 55mm	М	165.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00	153.00	\$4,896.00	(\$384.00)

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-79	FLAT AL. SIGN, NONREM. COPY,TYPE III	SM	38.00	\$175.00	\$6,650.00	38.00	\$6,650.00	\$0.00
SC2-80	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 100mm	М	3,760.00	\$3.80	\$14,288.00	3,514.60	\$13,355.48	(\$932.52)
SC2-81	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 200mm	М	139.00	\$8.20	\$1,139.80	79.80	\$654.36	(\$485.44)
SC2-82	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 300mm	М	151.00	\$12.40	\$1,872.40	149.00	\$1,847.60	(\$24.80)
SC2-83	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 600mm	М	254.00	\$23.50	\$5,969.00	201.00	\$4,723.50	(\$1,245.50)
SC2-84	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, ARROW	EA	56.00	\$135.00	\$7,560.00	42.00	\$5,670.00	(\$1,890.00)
SC2-85	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, MESSAGE	WORD	15.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	6.00	\$420.00	(\$630.00)
SC2-86	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 100mm	М	3,760.00	\$2.75	\$10,340.00	3,514.60	\$9,665.15	(\$674.85)
SC2-87	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 200mm	М	139.00	\$5.75	\$799.25	79.80	\$458.85	(\$340.40)
SC2-88	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 300mm	М	151.00	\$8.70	\$1,313.70	149.00	\$1,296.30	(\$17.40)
SC2-89	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 600mm	М	254.00	\$16.50	\$4,191.00	201.00	\$3,316.50	(\$874.50)
SC2-90	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG ARROW	EA	56.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	42.00	\$5,250.00	(\$1,750.00)
SC2-91	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG MESAGE	WORD	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	6.00	\$360.00	(\$540.00)
SC2-92	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	3,657.00	\$4.75	\$17,370.75	3,753.00	\$17,826.75	\$456.00
SC2-93	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00
SC2-94	FLAGGING	HOUR	200.00	\$20.42	\$4,084.00	117.50	\$2,399.35	(\$1,684.65)
SC2-95	FOOTING, 600mm DIAMETER	М	55.00	\$190.00	\$10,450.00	55.00	\$10,450.00	\$0.00
SC2-96	FOOTING, 750mm DIAMETER	М	34.00	\$220.00	\$7,480.00	34.00	\$7,480.00	\$0.00
SC2-97	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CABINET	EA	2.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	2.00	\$510.00	\$0.00
SC2-98	JUNCTION BOX, 450mm DIAMETER	EA	37.00	\$255.00	\$9,435.00	38.00	\$9,690.00	\$255.00
SC2-99	JUNCTION BOX, 600mm DIAMETER	EA	8.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	8.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00
SC2-100	DETECTOR UNIT	EA	15.00	\$96.00	\$1,440.00	15.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00
SC2-101	SAWED IN DETECTOR LOOP	EA	17.00	\$520.00	\$8,840.00	17.00	\$8,840.00	\$0.00

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-102	PREFORMED DETECTOR LOOP	EA	24.00	\$345.00	\$8,280.00	24.00	\$8,280.00	\$0.00
SC2-103	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	8.00	\$58.75	\$470.00	8.00	\$470.00	\$0.00
SC2-104	ACTUATED CONTROLLER	EA	2.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	2.00	\$27,200.00	\$0.00
SC2-105	WOOD UTILITY POLE	EA	1.00	\$73.75	\$73.75	1.00	\$73.75	\$0.00
SC2-106	SIGNAL POLE W/9.1M ARM & LUM EXT	EA	4.00	\$4,730.00	\$18,920.00	4.00	\$18,920.00	\$0.00
SC2-107	SIGNAL POLE W/10.7M ARM & LUM EXT	EA	4.00	\$4,690.00	\$18,760.00	4.00	\$18,760.00	\$0.00
SC2-108	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EA	8.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	8.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00
SC2-109	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD - 3 SECTION	EA	9.00	\$440.00	\$3,960.00	9.00	\$3,960.00	\$0.00
SC2-110	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD - 5 SECTION	EA	20.00	\$780.00	\$15,600.00	20.00	\$15,600.00	\$0.00
SC2-111	RIGID CONDUIT, 13mm	М	381.00	\$5.46	\$2,080.26	0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,080.26)
SC2-112	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40, 50mm	М	1,549.00	\$6.57	\$10,176.93	1,549.00	\$10,176.93	\$0.00
SC2-113	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 75mm	М	194.00	\$60.47	\$11,731.18	185.10	\$11,193.00	(\$538.18)
SC2-114	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 50mm	М	258.00	\$51.51	\$13,289.58	258.00	\$13,289.58	\$0.00
SC2-115	1/C #3 AWG COPPER WIRE	М	3,291.00	\$1.93	\$6,351.63	3,180.00	\$6,137.40	(\$214.23)
SC2-116	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	М	1,729.00	\$0.82	\$1,417.78	1,711.00	\$1,403.02	(\$14.76)
SC2-117	2/C #10 AWG Cu POLE & BKT CBL	М	529.00	\$2.82	\$1,491.78	529.00	\$1,491.78	\$0.00
SC2-118	#16 AWG TWISTED SHIELDED PAIR, Cu	М	1,613.00	\$2.41	\$3,887.33	1,191.70	\$2,872.00	(\$1,015.33)
SC2-119	1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE	М	2,025.00	\$0.28	\$567.00	2,025.00	\$567.00	\$0.00
SC2-120	2/C #14 AWG TRAY CABLE, CU K2	М	13.00	\$1.67	\$21.71	3.00	\$5.01	(\$16.70)
SC2-121	4/C #14 AWG TRAY CABLE, CU K2	М	104.00	\$2.45	\$254.80	104.00	\$254.80	\$0.00
SC2-122	7/C #14, AWG TRAY CABLE, CU K2	М	176.00	\$3.54	\$623.04	176.00	\$623.04	\$0.00
SC2-123	19/C #14, AWG TRAY CABLE CU K2	М	557.00	\$5.93	\$3,303.01	557.00	\$3,303.01	\$0.00
SC2-124	15 M POLE, BRKY BASE, 3.0 M ARM	EA	20.00	\$1,697.24	\$33,944.80	20.00	\$33,944.80	\$0.00

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EVTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-125	RDY LUMINAIRE, 400 W, WITH P.E.	EA	28.00	\$253.77	\$7,105.56	28.00	\$7,105.56	\$0.00
SC2-126	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE P200 STR	М	57.00	\$38.75	\$2,208.75	61.00	\$2,363.75	\$155.00
SC2-127	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B150,CURVED	М	52.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	(\$120.00)
SC2-128	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B200,CURVED	М	907.00	\$38.75	\$35,146.25	904.00	\$35,030.00	(\$116.25)
SC2-129	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B150,STRAIGHT	М	246.00	\$60.00	\$14,760.00	246.30	\$14,778.00	\$18.00
SC2-130	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B200,STRAIGHT	М	1,571.00	\$38.75	\$60,876.25	1,560.00	\$60,450.00	(\$426.25)
SC2-131	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 100mm	SM	1,199.00	\$30.00	\$35,970.00	1,041.00	\$31,230.00	(\$4,740.00)
SC2-132	EXPOSED AGG. CONC. SIDEWALK	SM	425.00	\$38.65	\$16,426.25	0.00	\$0.00	(\$16,426.25)
SC2-133	DROP INLET, TYPE B	EA	15.00	\$1,525.00	\$22,875.00	15.00	\$22,875.00	\$0.00
SC2-134	DROP INLET, TYPE B SPECIAL	EA	4.00	\$2,125.00	\$8,500.00	4.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00
SC2-135	DROP INLET, TYPE C	EA	6.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	6.00	\$14,100.00	\$0.00
SC2-136	DROP INLET, SF TYPE, 3000mm	EA	27.00	\$4,200.00	\$113,400.00	27.00	\$113,400.00	\$0.00
SC2-137	CRUSHED ROCK	MTON	3500.00	\$14.00	\$49,000.00	4308.70	\$60,321.80	\$11,321.80
SC2-138	FABRIC, TYPE B, DRAINAGE	SM	67.00	\$3.25	\$217.75	67.00	\$217.75	\$0.00
SC2-139	GEOGRID SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT	SM	2,000.00	\$3.80	\$7,600.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$7,600.00)
SC2-140	RIPRAP, CLASS C	СМ	67.00	\$48.80	\$3,269.60	67.00	\$3,269.60	\$0.00
SC2-141	PERMANENT SEEDING	KG	90.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	90.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.00
SC2-142	FERTILIZING	KG	202.00	\$2.20	\$444.40	202.00	\$444.40	(\$0.00)
SC2-143	MULCH, FIBER	MTON	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00
SC2-144	SODDING	SM	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	407.15	\$2,035.75	\$1,035.75
SC2-145	EROSION BALE	EA	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	7.00	\$168.00	(\$1,032.00)
SC2-146	ROCK CHECK DAM	СМ	25.00	\$54.25	\$1,356.25	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,356.25)
SC2-147	SILT FENCE	М	700.00	\$14.25	\$9,975.00	236.00	\$3,363.00	(\$6,612.00)

				CURRENT					PW121404-01
LIN	NE			CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	
ITE	EM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	<b>NET CHANGE</b>

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F CANYON LAKE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION - ST03-817 NOVEMBER 2, 2004

## ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$2,439,019.04 CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
SC1-2	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC1-8	SODDING	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC1-12	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	REDUCED QUANTITY AS A RESULT OF RECONSTRUCTING MH PER SC1-73 INSTEAD
SC1-31	TYPE I GRANULAR BACKFILL MATERIAL	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC1-71	EXTRA WORK - MANHOLE COMPUTATIONS & SURVEY	PLAN ERROR RESULTED IN NEEDING ADDITIONAL SURVEY FOR MH ADJUSTMENT
	EXTRA WORK - EXPLORATORY SEARCH for service line at 1+240+/-L (item #6)	RECORDS INDICATED TWO SERVICES. IT WAS NECESSARY TO LOCATE BOTH.
SC1-73	EXTRA WORK - MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION instead of Adjust MH at 1+356+/-L (item #8)	NECESSARY TO RECONSTRUCT MH INSTEAD OF MINOR ADJUSTMENT PER PLANS
SC1-74	EXTRA WORK - TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION at box culvert	PLAN ERROR RESULTED IN NEEDING TO PAY FOR TEMPORARY SEWER LINE
SC1-75	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	ACTUAL NECESSARY DUE TO DAY COUNT ADJUSTMENTS FOR EXTRA WORK
SC2-4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC2-10	REM PVMT MRKG, 100mm EQUIVALENT	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC2-11	REMOVE SILT FENCE	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC2-12	REMOVE PVMT MRKG, ARROW	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC2-13	REMOVE PVMT MRKG, MESSAGE	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC2-15	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, DIGOUTS	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
SC2-16	UNDERCUTTING	UNDERCUT REPLACED WITH SHOT ROCK PLACEMENT
SC2-17	REFURBISH SINGLE MAILBOX	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-20	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	SUBGRA	ADE MATERIAL M	OISTURE DIE	NOT REQUIRE W	/ATER		
SC2-21	WATER FOR SOD AND/OR PLANTS	DID NOT	NEED TO USE T	HIS ITEM				
SC2-22	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS
SC2-26	BASE COURSE	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS
SC2-28	COMPACTION SAMPLE	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS
SC2-29	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-30	AC MIX MATERIAL,SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-31	PCCP, NONREINFORCED, 200 mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-32	CONCRETE FILLET SECTION, 200mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-33	CONC. APPROACH PAVEMENT, 150mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-35	DOWEL BARS	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-37	450 RCP, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-38	450 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-40	750 RCP, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-41	900 RCP, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-42	900 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-44	1050 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-45	450 RCP, FLARED ENDS, FURNISH	ELIMINA	TED FE TO INTE	RCEPT DITCH	H DRAINAGE MIDV	VAY TO AREA IN	ILET	
SC2-46	450 RCP, FLARED ENDS, INSTALL	ELIMINA	TED FE TO INTE	RCEPT DITCH	H DRAINAGE MIDV	VAY TO AREA IN	NLET	
SC2-51	600 CMP, ROUND, 16G, FURNISH	ELIMINA	TED QUANTITY (	OF PIPE BY U	SING EXISTING D	OWNSPOUT HA	LFWAY	
SC2-52	600 CMP, ROUND, 16G, INSTALL	ELIMINA	TED QUANTITY (	OF PIPE BY U	SING EXISTING D	OWNSPOUT HA	LFWAY	
SC2-53	750 RCP ELBOW, FURNISH	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USEE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-54	750 RCP ELBOW, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS

LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	PW121404-0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
SC2-55	900 RCP ELBOW, FURNISH	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-56	900 RCP ELBOW, INSTALL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-59	750 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-60	900 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-62	450 RCP, CL 2, FURNISH	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-68	450 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, CL 2, FURN	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-69	900 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, CL 2, FURN	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-70	1050 RCP W/GASKET JOINT, CL 2, FURN	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-71	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-78	PERF. TUBE POST 55mm X 55mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-80	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 100mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-81	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 200mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-82	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 300mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-83	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, 600mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-84	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, ARROW	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-85	COLD PLASTIC PVMT MRKG, MESSAGE	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-86	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 100mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-87	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 200mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-88	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 300mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-89	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG, 600mm	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-90	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG ARROW	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-91	GROOVE PVMT FOR PVMT MRKG MESAGE	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS
SC2-92	TRAFFIC CONTROL	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	PW121404-0 NET CHANGE			
SC2-94	FLAGGING	ACTUAL QUANTITY USED TO CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS									
SC2-98	JUNCTION BOX, 450mm DIAMETER	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEC	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS			
SC2-111	RIGID CONDUIT, 13mm	DID NOT	Γ NEED OT USE T	HIS ITEM							
SC2-113	RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80, 75mm	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-115	1/C #3 AWG COPPER WIRE	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS			
SC2-116	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS			
SC2-118	#16 AWG TWISTED SHIELDED PAIR, Cu	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS			
SC2-120	2/C #14 AWG TRAY CABLE, CU K2	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-126	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE P200 STR	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEE	TO CONST	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-127	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B150,CURVED	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-128	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B200,CURVED	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-129	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B150,STRAIGHT	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-130	CONC. CURB & GUTTER, B200,STRAIGHT	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USE	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-131	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 100mm	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USED	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-132	EXPOSED AGG. CONC. SIDEWALK	DID NOT	USE THIS ITEM								
SC2-137	CRUSHED ROCK	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEE	TO CONST	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-139	GEOGRID SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT	DID NOT	USE THIS ITEM								
SC2-144	SODDING	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEC	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-145	EROSION BALE	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEC	TO CONSTE	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-146	ROCK CHECK DAM	DID NOT	USE THIS ITEM								
SC2-147	SILT FENCE	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USEC	TO CONST	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFICA	ATIONS			
SC2-148	SILT FENCE, MUCKING	DID NOT	TUSE THIS ITEM								
SC2-149	SILT FENCE, REPAIR	ACTUAL	. QUANTITY USED	TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	NS & SPECIFIC	ATIONS			

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	PW121404-0 NET CHANGE
SC2-150	SILT TRAP	DID NOT	USE THIS ITEM					
SC2-151	BLANKET, EROSION CONTROL, STD	DID NOT	USE THIS ITEM					
SC2-153	FABRIC, TYPE B, CRUSHED ROCK SEPARATOR	ACTUAL	QUANTITY USE	D TO CONSTI	RUCT IN ACCORDA	ANCE WITH PLA	ANS & SPECIFICA	TIONS
	EXTRA WORK - UTILITIES REROUTING & SPLICING DELAYS	CONTRACTOR'S COSTS RESULTING FROM DELAYS BY PRIVATE UTILITIES						
SC2-156	EXTRA WORK - SIDEWALK BACKFILL CONFLICT				DEWALK AS A RES AKE DRIVE	SULT OF SIDEW	ALK REQUESTE	D BY SD

PREPARED BY: KLARE SCHROEDER DATE: NOVEMBER 2, 2004